
Ladies Notices Thursday 17th February 2022 

Results of the 9 Hole NQ Stableford Tues 15th Feb 

1st Frances Kipping  18 points  £5 

2nd Gillian Hanson   11 points  £3 

Congratulations Frances on playing such a great 9 holes in those awful conditions!! And I 
would like to thank all 5 ladies who joined me on Tuesday. It really was challenging out 
there and I’m so thankful all of you elected to play 9 and not 18  সহ঺঻ 

 
Notices 
February Competitions 

Tuesdays Saturdays 
22nd  Reverse Waltz Comp Signup 
(With covid still around and weather not 
helping, please flag up as soon as possible if 
you can no longer play) 
 

19th  General Play 
26th Qualifying Stableford Draw 

March Competitions 
Tuesdays Saturdays 

1st     Qualifying Stableford Draw (div) 
8th    Medal & Victory Cup Draw (div) 
15th  9-hole Texas Scramble (sign up) 
22nd Flag Competition Draw  
29th Phyl Tearle Trophy Draw (div) 

5th     Medal & Victory Cup Draw 
12th  General Play (bookable tees) 
19th General Play 
26th Phyl Tearle Trophy Draw 

Please remember that on arrival if you wish to enter the competition, you will need to 
register in the pro-shop as well as up in the changing rooms. The competition fee will be 
taken from your bar card by the shop. 
 
With the wet and windy weather, both over the last few days and forecast for the weekend, please 
be aware that the ‘carrying only’ restriction may be in place for a while yet. Keep an eye out for 
communications from the Manager’s office. 
 
If you are playing in the Texas Scramble this weekend (weather permitting of course!) don’t forget 
that as this is a competition outside of the Ladies Section, you can take out a full set if you wish. 
I would also ask you to note that I no longer have a land line number.  If you need to contact me, 
please use my mobile number 07801 651141. 
 

Have a great week of golf everyone  সহ঺঻ 



Key Dates for your Diary 
Tuesday 10th May Spring Meeting 
Tuesday 14th June Lady Captains Day 
Thursday 23rd June Jubilee Competition with Hammonds End 
Tuesday 5th July Ladies Invitation Day 
Saturday 16th July Ladies Championship Day – Hudson Trophy 36 holes 
Tuesday 30th August Lady Captains Away Day – Sandy Lodge 
Tuesday 13th Sept Autumn Meeting 
Thurs 17th Nov  HCGC AGM (PM) 
Tuesday 6th Dec Sadie Face & Christmas Lunch 
Tuesday 13th Dec Ladies AGM 
 
 

Latest list of Ladies Opens at other clubs 
Cambridge Country Club (previously Bourn Golf Club) – Thursday 16th June 2022 
Pinner Hill Golf Club – Monday 25th July 2022 
Aldwickbury Park Golf Club – Tuesday 2nd August 2022 (Course maintenance restricts play 
on our course that week) 
East Herts Golf Club – Wednesday 10th August 2022 
 
You can also see information on Opens for the year nationwide via the website 
golfempire.co.uk  
 

 

 

 

 
 


